AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(A TRADING HOUSE, recognised by Govt. of India) (Established in 1873) Pioneer Weaves & Spinners of Natural & Synthetic blended Fabrics & Yarns

REGD. OFFICE : 25, PRINCEP STREET, KOLKATA - 700 072, INDIA Phone : 91 (33) 2237-7880-85 Fax : 91 (33) 2225 0221 / 2236 3754 G,P.O. Box No. 543, Kolkata-700001 E-mail : cil@ho.champdany.co.in Web : www.jute-world.com

To

CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767



Date 18.02.2021

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip code: - 5**37200**

Sub.: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received communication by Email dated 17/02/2021 (copy attached) from our RTA, MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd regarding loss of share certificate and issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of original, details of which are given below :

SI No	Name	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Qty
1	Nargish keki Mistry	N000032	1104-1104	56

This is for your kind information.

Thanking You,

Yours truly, For AI Champdany Industries Limited

L Jha Executive Director and CFO Encl.: As above

process of duplicate share certificate

Wed. 17 Feb. 17:11 (19 hours ago)

Inbox ×

MCSSTA

to me

KIND ATTN: MR/MS.C SECRETARY(AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD)

N000032 NARGISH KEKI MISTRY

Regards,

MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD.

383 Lake Gardens 1st Floor KOLKATA - 700045

033-40724051/4052/4053

Thank you for your mail.

Note

Thanks a lot.